Preliminary Technical Data (Rev. 0.1, June 22, 2000)
TRM7954AN
STM-16 1.5 µm Optical Transmitter (for 50 GHz Spacing DWDM)
Preliminary Product Disclaimer
This preliminary data sheet is provided to assist you in the evaluation of functional samples of
the products that are under development and for which a reliability test has not been
completed. Until Hitachi, Ltd. releases these products for general sales, Hitachi, Ltd. reserves
the right to change prices, features, functions, specifications, capabilities and release

Confidential: Preliminary Technical Data of TRM7954AN (Rev. 0.1, June 22, 2000) HITACHI
- 12 -
Table 7.  Ordering Information
No. Production Code
Center
Wavelength (nm)
No. Production Code
Center
Wavelength (nm)
01 TRM7954AN3072 1530.72 41 TRM7954AN4662 1546.62
02 TRM7954AN3112 1531.12 42 TRM7954AN4692 1546.92
03 TRM7954AN3151 1531.51 43 TRM7954AN4732 1547.32
04 TRM7954AN3190 1531.90 44 TRM7954AN4772 1547.72
05 TRM7954AN3229 1532.29 45 TRM7954AN4811 1548.11
06 TRM7954AN3268 1532.68 46 TRM7954AN4851 1548.51
07 TRM7954AN3307 1533.07 47 TRM7954AN4891 1548.91
08 TRM7954AN3347 1533.47 48 TRM7954AN4932 1549.32
09 TRM7954AN3386 1533.86 49 TRM7954AN4972 1549.72
10 TRM7954AN3425 1534.25 50 TRM7954AN5012 1550.12
11 TRM7954AN3464 1534.64 51 TRM7954AN5052 1550.52
12 TRM7954AN3504 1535.04 52 TRM7954AN5092 1550.92
13 TRM7954AN3543 1535.43 53 TRM7954AN5132 1551.32
14 TRM7954AN3582 1535.82 54 TRM7954AN5172 1551.72
15 TRM7954AN3622 1536.22 55 TRM7954AN5212 1552.12
16 TRM7954AN3661 1536.61 56 TRM7954AN5252 1552.52
17 TRM7954AN3700 1537.00 57 TRM7954AN5293 1552.93
18 TRM7954AN3740 1537.40 58 TRM7954AN5333 1553.33
19 TRM7954AN3779 1537.79 59 TRM7954AN5373 1553.73
20 TRM7954AN3819 1538.19 60 TRM7954AN5413 1554.13
21 TRM7954AN3858 1538.58 61 TRM7954AN5454 1554.54
22 TRM7954AN3898 1538.98 62 TRM7954AN5494 1554.94
23 TRM7954AN3937 1539.37 63 TRM7954AN5534 1555.34
24 TRM7954AN3977 1539.77 64 TRM7954AN5575 1555.75
25 TRM7954AN4016 1540.16 65 TRM7954AN5615 1556.15
26 TRM7954AN4056 1540.56 66 TRM7954AN5655 1556.55
27 TRM7954AN4095 1540.95 67 TRM7954AN5696 1556.96
28 TRM7954AN4135 1541.35 68 TRM7954AN5736 1557.63
29 TRM7954AN4175 1541.75 69 TRM7954AN5777 1557.77
30 TRM7954AN4214 1542.14 70 TRM7954AN5817 1558.17
31 TRM7954AN4254 1542.54 71 TRM7954AN5858 1558.58
32 TRM7954AN4294 1542.94 72 TRM7954AN5898 1558.98
33 TRM7954AN4333 1543.33 73 TRM7954AN5939 1559.39
34 TRM7954AN4373 1543.73 74 TRM7954AN5979 1559.79
35 TRM7954AN4413 1544.13 75 TRM7954AN6020 1560.20
36 TRM7954AN4453 1544.53 76 TRM7954AN6061 1560.61
37 TRM7954AN4492 1544.92 77 TRM7954AN6101 1561.01
38 TRM7954AN4532 1545.32 78 TRM7954AN6142 1561.42
39 TRM7954AN4572 1545.72 79 TRM7954AN6183 1561.83
40 TRM7954AN4612 1546.12 80 TRM7954AN6223 1562.23
Confidential: Preliminary Technical Data of TRM7954AN (Rev. 0.1, June 22, 2000) HITACHI
- 13 -
USER INFORMATION
Handling Precautions
CAUTION: Take proper electrostatic-discharge (ESD) precautions while handling these